RING
COMMUNICATIONS INC
57 Trade Zone Drive, Ronkonkoma, New York 11779-7343   Telephone: 631-585-7464   Fax: 631-585-7410
www.ringcomm.com                          mail@ringcomm.com                       C 2002 Ring Communications, Inc.
                   PSDC24-1.3  Power Supply
Power Supply for use  with Ring-Master Intercom Systems.
UL Listed and CE Marking Compliance.
This power Supply is used for local Power of  900 type stations or
to Power up to 5 Pro700 stations.
Input Voltage: 110 VAC (90 - 264 VAC)
Input Current: 0.6 Amp
Input Frequency: 47 - 63 Hz
Output Voltage:   24 VDC
Output Current: 1.3  Amp
Line Regulation:   1 %
Load Regulation:   5 %
Noice & Ripple:   1 %  Peak to Peak
Efficiency: 85 %
Switching Frequency: 70 KHz
Safety Standards: UL1950/EN60950 Class I & II
EMI: Meet EN55022/FCC Class B
Operating Temperature: 0 to +40C
3.50"
2.
43
"
1.30"